
2022 Plattsburgh State Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 16, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 21-19   Conf: 7-11   Home: 8-6   Away: 10-6   Neutral: 3-7
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (329), Opp (325)   DPs Turned: Team (30), Opp (17)   IBB: Team (2), Geraci (1), Gonzalski (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off:
Kowalowski (2), De Melfi (1), Gonzalski (1), Kornblau (1), Messerschmitt (1), Veit (1), Wein (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
20 Cremin, Kyle .372 33-29 113 24 42 10 1 1 21 57 .504 19 4 9 2 .471 2 1 6-6 17 36 15 .779
4 Kornblau, Alex .372 35-31 113 37 42 11 1 4 33 67 .593 23 8 25 0 .497 3 0 10-10 71 60 4 .970
32 Messerschmitt, Steve .336 34-31 110 22 37 11 1 1 28 53 .482 19 10 20 1 .465 3 0 3-5 197 8 7 .967
21 Gonzalski, Conner .331 35-35 127 34 42 12 3 4 30 72 .567 15 8 18 1 .422 4 0 0-0 70 8 2 .975
23 Lent, Christian .298 35-35 124 36 37 6 4 0 15 51 .411 15 6 26 0 .397 1 2 9-10 33 94 19 .870
8 Kowalowski, Kaden .286 31-26 84 14 24 2 2 0 15 30 .357 9 1 19 0 .354 2 1 1-5 104 22 1 .992
2 Veit, Andrew .276 30-28 76 10 21 2 0 0 11 23 .303 6 1 14 1 .329 2 3 3-4 28 47 6 .926
7 Rasquin, Mike .243 36-30 107 26 26 3 0 0 15 29 .271 17 2 31 1 .357 0 7 8-10 65 2 2 .971
97 DiGiovanni, Lucas 1.000 1-0 2 0 2 0 0 0 2 2 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
1 Roman, Aaron .369 20-13 65 13 24 9 0 0 14 33 .508 4 1 12 0 .408 1 0 1-2 13 1 1 .933
0 Wein, Adam .367 15-7 30 15 11 0 0 0 7 11 .367 6 3 6 0 .513 0 1 0-1 57 5 2 .969
44 Stone, Zachary .333 3-1 6 1 2 0 0 0 2 2 .333 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 14 0 0 1.000
33 Hutton, Jacob .327 16-16 49 6 16 4 0 0 14 20 .408 5 1 14 0 .400 0 0 1-1 95 10 0 1.000
25 Ott, Christian .300 24-21 70 21 21 5 1 0 12 28 .400 17 1 11 0 .438 1 1 3-3 77 6 5 .943
50 Cergol, Nick .286 18-12 49 11 14 2 1 0 13 18 .367 5 3 11 2 .373 2 0 1-1 7 15 5 .815
45 Ascanio, Michael .263 12-6 19 0 5 1 0 0 8 6 .316 5 1 2 0 .440 0 0 0-1 24 1 0 1.000
27 Geraci, Francesco .257 11-11 35 9 9 3 0 0 4 12 .343 5 2 7 2 .381 0 0 2-2 18 16 5 .872
10 Osborn, Justin .250 14-3 4 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .250 1 0 0 0 .400 0 0 0-0 2 4 0 1.000
3 De Melfi, Nolan .238 28-24 84 19 20 4 1 1 17 29 .345 10 0 14 2 .309 3 1 1-1 25 2 2 .931
5 Dirocco, Joey .238 7-2 21 5 5 1 0 1 5 9 .429 0 1 2 0 .273 0 0 1-1 6 10 0 1.000
94 Cardito, Daniel .185 12-7 27 5 5 1 1 0 0 8 .296 1 0 12 0 .214 0 0 2-3 15 1 1 .941
24 Reilly, Dylan .154 5-3 13 4 2 2 0 0 2 4 .308 0 1 4 1 .214 0 0 0-0 7 1 0 1.000
98 Goldberg, Nick .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
96 Catrone, Michael .000 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
99 Gray, Liam .000 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
95 Catrambone, Ben .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .306 40-40 1333 316 408 89 16 12 269 565 .424 184 54 259 13 .405 24 17 52-66 953 388 85 .940
Opponents .330 40-40 1354 313 447 91 19 21 277 639 .472 167 41 241 20 .414 21 17 74-96 958 323 81 .941

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
34 Ramos Jr., Miguel 2.08 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 6 1 1 5 7 1 0 0 .333 1 0 0 0 0
19 Mounkhall, Gabe 3.00 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 2 3 2 7 9 1 0 0 .105 4 1 0 0 0
14 Scardino, Jack 3.00 1-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 3 3 1 5 2 1 0 0 .250 1 0 0 0 0
12 Agan, Eric 3.86 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 3 1 1 1 1 2 0 0 .300 0 0 0 0 0
30 Kohn, Tyler 4.05 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 6.2 6 5 3 3 3 0 0 1 .250 0 1 0 1 0
15 Santic, Chris 4.86 3-0 14 0 0 0-0 2 37.0 50 22 20 10 26 10 5 2 .342 3 1 0 3 4
28 Nista, Ryan 5.21 1-0 10 1 0 0-0 0 19.0 22 17 11 9 20 7 1 0 .282 4 3 0 2 0
2 Veit, Andrew 5.35 2-4 9 8 1 0-0 1 38.2 54 37 23 19 34 10 3 1 .312 3 6 1 1 2
35 Malamud, Sean 5.43 6-4 13 11 1 0-0 1 59.2 90 59 36 22 36 18 3 4 .338 3 1 1 3 4
13 Gregory, Peter 6.20 3-4 10 8 0 0-0 0 40.2 62 38 28 16 27 7 1 2 .348 3 10 0 4 2
31 Lawyer, Ryan 6.30 1-1 8 3 0 0-0 0 20.0 31 20 14 8 16 8 0 2 .333 1 0 0 1 0
17 Mordecki, Kolby 6.45 3-1 8 5 0 0-0 0 22.1 33 20 16 9 15 9 1 2 .351 6 5 0 1 1
18 Avin, Logan 6.55 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 11.0 11 9 8 8 10 3 1 0 .250 4 2 0 0 0
9 Diaz, Christian 7.94 0-1 10 0 0 0-0 0 11.1 16 15 10 6 13 3 0 0 .327 3 3 0 1 1
10 Osborn, Justin 10.04 1-3 9 3 0 0-0 0 26.0 33 30 29 25 14 5 1 6 .337 0 4 0 3 2
11 Rodriguez, Lucas 15.95 0-1 6 1 0 0-0 0 7.1 15 17 13 6 7 4 0 1 .417 2 2 0 1 1
29 Strysko, Daniel 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 2 2 3 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
45 Ascanio, Michael 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 .500 0 1 0 0 0
16 Edwards, Matt 40.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 0 3 3 4 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0

36 Voelpel, Connor
270.0

0 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 8 10 10 1 0 1 3 0 .889 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 6.52 21-19 130 40 2 0 4 317.2 447 313 230 167 241 91 19 21 .330 38 41 2 21 17



Opponents 6.48 19-21 144 40 6 5 3 319.1 408 316 230 184 259 89 16 12 .306 48 54 2 24 17

PB: Team (17), Totals (17), Wein (7), Hutton (5), Kowalowski (4), Cardito (1), Opp (23)   Pickoffs: Team (7), Gregory 3, Santic 2, Rodriguez
1, Totals , Opp (8)   SBA/ATT: Totals (148-189), Kowalowski (39-51), Hutton (22-28), Malamud (17-21), Osborn (13-17), Gregory (10-13),
Wein (10-11), Santic (9-12), Lawyer (6-6), Veit (6-8), Avin (4-4), Cardito (3-3), Mordecki (2-5), Nista (2-2), Rodriguez (2-3), Mounkhall (1-
1), Ramos Jr. (1-1), Scardino (1-1)   



2022 Plattsburgh State Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 16, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
33 Hutton, Jacob 105 95 10 0 1.000 1 22 6 .786 5 0
45 Ascanio, Michael 25 24 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Dirocco, Joey 16 6 10 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
35 Malamud, Sean 14 1 13 0 1.000 0 17 4 .810 0 0
44 Stone, Zachary 14 14 0 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
24 Reilly, Dylan 8 7 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Osborn, Justin 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 13 4 .765 0 0
18 Avin, Logan 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
11 Rodriguez, Lucas 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
29 Strysko, Daniel 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
12 Agan, Eric 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
96 Catrone, Michael 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
98 Goldberg, Nick 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Kowalowski, Kaden 127 104 22 1 .992 3 39 12 .765 4 1
21 Gonzalski, Conner 80 70 8 2 .975 2 0 0 — 0 0
7 Rasquin, Mike 69 65 2 2 .971 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Kornblau, Alex 135 71 60 4 .970 12 0 0 — 0 0
0 Wein, Adam 64 57 5 2 .969 0 10 1 .909 7 0
32 Messerschmitt, Steve 212 197 8 7 .967 18 0 0 — 0 0
25 Ott, Christian 88 77 6 5 .943 6 0 0 — 0 0
94 Cardito, Daniel 17 15 1 1 .941 0 3 0 1.000 1 0
1 Roman, Aaron 15 13 1 1 .933 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 De Melfi, Nolan 29 25 2 2 .931 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Veit, Andrew 81 28 47 6 .926 7 6 2 .750 0 0
27 Geraci, Francesco 39 18 16 5 .872 4 0 0 — 0 0
23 Lent, Christian 146 33 94 19 .870 13 0 0 — 0 0
15 Santic, Chris 6 0 5 1 .833 0 9 3 .750 0 0
28 Nista, Ryan 6 1 4 1 .833 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
50 Cergol, Nick 27 7 15 5 .815 2 0 0 — 0 0
20 Cremin, Kyle 68 17 36 15 .779 3 0 0 — 0 0
31 Lawyer, Ryan 4 1 2 1 .750 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
13 Gregory, Peter 7 0 5 2 .714 0 10 3 .769 0 0
9 Diaz, Christian 3 1 1 1 .667 1 0 0 — 0 0
17 Mordecki, Kolby 3 0 2 1 .667 0 2 3 .400 0 0
30 Kohn, Tyler 2 0 1 1 .500 0 0 1 — 0 0
36 Voelpel, Connor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Mounkhall, Gabe 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
14 Scardino, Jack 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
16 Edwards, Matt 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Ramos Jr., Miguel 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
97 DiGiovanni, Lucas 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
99 Gray, Liam 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
95 Catrambone, Ben 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1426 953 388 85 .940 77 74 20 .783 17 1
Opponents 1362 958 323 81 .941 46 52 13 .800 23 2


